SW4T T
yBAKER TILLY

Your ref 170 Midsummer Bouievard
Milton Keynes
Buckinghamshire, MK9 1BP
United Kingdom

T +44 (0)1908 687800
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS F +44 (0)1908 687801

www bakertilly co uk

Liz burt@bakertilly co uk
Direct Line 01908 687 827

14 January 2015

Dear Sirs

Bluesparkle Limited In Compulsory Liquidation
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division No 9267 of 2012

We refer to our appointment as Jomnt Liquidators of the above named company on 14
November 2013

I write to advise that my progress report on the liquidation for the peniod 13 November
2014 has today been uploaded to our website in accordance with the provisions of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) To access this website you will require a user
name and a password which are specific to this particular matter (details are provided
below) The documents will be available for viewmg and downloadmng for at least 3
months from the date of this notice

Web address  htips //bakertilly insolvencypoint com
Case Code 5527141
Password f7tsjudd

Please note that a hard copy of any document uploaded to this website can be requested
by telephone, email or in writing at the contact details above.

I enclose the following forms for your attention,

» Notice to creditors of creditors meeting on 10 March 2015
s Proxy form — to be returned before 9 March 2015
¢ Proof of debt form to be completed and returned 1f you have not already done so

DA

16/01]2015 #139

FRIDAY

Baker Tuly Tex and Advisory Services LLP Baker Tilly UK Augit LLP Baker Tilly Carporate Finance LLP Baker Tily Restructuring and Recovery LLP Baker Tiily Risk Advisory Sefvites LLM 2110 paker jilly bgeg Erwces ale Im%yhau ity parinerships
registered in England and Wales with registered numbers 0C325348 0C325350 OC325347 00325343 QC389499 and OCIIUBEE respectively Baker Tilly Tar and Accounting Lamited Baker Tilly Revas Limited Baker Tilly Business Services Limited and
Daker Tilly b tLimited are reg in England and Wales with numbers 6677561 6463534 4066924 ang 3077999 respectrvely All imiied comparies and limrted lrabihty partnerships are registered &t 25 Fammngdon Street London EC4A 4AB




Bluesparkle Limited In Liquidation
contd.

If you have any queries please contact Liz Burt of my office

Yours faithfull /

Chris Cooke

Restructuring & Recovery Director

For Alexander Kinninmonth

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
Joint Liquidater

Encls
Alexander Kinnmnmenth 1s Ticensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner i the UK by
the Assocration of Chartered Certified Accouniants

Baker Tilly 2 14 January 2015
ASK/CC/ERB/1051088/10/WUC1515-2010




Rule 4.54,
4.108, 4.113,
4.114-CVL,
4.125, 4.126-
CVL

{a) delete as applicable
(b) Insert relevant
section

(c) Insert date and tsme
by which proxy 15 to be
lodged winch should
be not more than 4
days before the date
fixed for the meeting

WUC0300

APPENDIX H
Form 4.22

Notice to Creditors of Meeting
of Creditors

Bluesparkle Limited In Liquidation

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division No. 9267 of 2012

A meeting of creditors has been summoned by the Joint Liquidators under
section 141 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) for the purpose of
formmg a liqgmdation commuttee, or in the altermative, fix the basis of the
Liqudator’s remuneration and disbursements.

The meeting will be held as follows -

Date- 10 March 2015

Tume 1030 AM

Place The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer Boulevard, Milton Keynes,
Buckinghamshire, MK9 1BP

A proxy form 1s enclosed which must be lodged with me not later than 12.00 |
PM on 9 March 2015

to entitle you to vote by proxy at the meeting together with a completed proof
of debt form 1f you have not already lodged one.

Dated 14 January 2015

Signed Nﬂf\m\w\,\ \,\\mku\»@m&/

Alexander Kinninmonth

Joint Liquidator |
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP

Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, SO53 3TZ




Rule 4 73

Proof of Debt — General Form

Form 4 25

Bluesparkle Limited In Liquidation

Date of Winding-Up Order/Resolution for voluntary winding-up 25 March 2013

—

Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company registration
number)

2|Address of creditor for correspondence

3|Total amount of claim, including any Value Added
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
date the company went into hquidation

4|Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated

5|1f amount n 3 above includes outstanding b3
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6|Particulars of how and when debt mmcurred
{If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form)

~]

Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date 1t was given

-]

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed 1n
respect of goods supphied to which the claim refates

el

Ssgnature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or n relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Admutted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Liquidator Liquidator

WUC0280




Rule 8.1

Please insert name of person
(whoe must be 18 or over) or
the “chairman of the meeting”
(see note below) If you wish
to provide for altemative
proxy-holders in the
circumstances that your first
chaice 15 unable to attend
please state the name(s) of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder 1s
only to vote as directed 1 ¢ he
has no discretion

Any other resolunons which
the proxy-holder 15 to propose
or vote in favour of or against
should be set out in numbered
paragraphs tn the space
provided below paragraph 1
If more room 1s required
please use the other side of
this form

This form must be signed

Onty to be completed if the
credstor/contnbutory has not
signed 1n person

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) Form 8.4

Proxy (Winding up by the Court or Bankruptcy)

Bluesparkle Limited In Compulsory Liquidation

Name of Creditor/Contrnibutory

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

2

4

I appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s/contributory’s proxy-holder at the meeting of
creditors to be held on 10 March 2015, or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy holder
15 to propose or vote as mstructed below (and in respect of any resolution for which no specaific
mstruction 18 grven, may vote or abstain at his’/her discretion)

Voting mstruction for the following resolutions,

1 The Liquidators shall be authorised to draw their remuneration based upon their time costs
by reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and their staff, in attending to
matters answng in the liquidation at Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP standard
hourly rates, at the rates prevailing at the time the work 1s done

FOR/ AGAINST

2 The Jomt Liquidators be authonsed to draw ‘Category 2° disbursements out of the assets as
an expense of the bankruptcy, at the rates prevalling when the cost 1s incurred
FOR / AGAINST

3 To consider forming a creditor’s hquidation committee, with a minirmum of 3 and a maximum
of 5 members to monitor the conduct of the liquidation
FOR / AGAINST

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS
Position with creditor/contributory or relationship to creditor/contributory or other

authority for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




